
Introductory Social Statistics II: SOCI 315 (4). Instructor: Iya Hall 

Week Dates 
Topic 

Readings 

1 Tue, Jan 10: 
Introductory lecture 

Overview of the main concepts from SOCI 
311 

Outline 
Review Ch. 3-5,7:  

Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge  
Thu, Jan 12: 

Overview of the main concepts from SOCI 
311 

Review Ch. 3-5,7: 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
2 Tue, Jan 17: 

Bivariate regression model 
Ch.7,8: 

Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
Thu, Jan 19: 

Bivariate regression model 
Ch.7,8: 

Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
3 Tue, Jan 24: 

Bivariate regression: 
hypothesis testing 

Ch.8, 10,13: 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
Thu, Jan 26: 

Bivariate regression: 
hypothesis testing 

 

Ch.8, 10,13: 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
4 Tue, Jan 31: 

Multiple regression model  
QUIZ 1 

Ch. 19: 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
Thu, Feb 2:  

Multiple regression model 
Ch.19: 

Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
5 Tue, Feb 7: 

Multiple regression model 
Ch.19: 

Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge  
Thu, Feb 9: 

Review of the material before the 
midterm exam 

Review all considered materials 



6 Tue, Feb 14: 
MIDTERM EXAM 

 

Thu, Feb 16: 
Multiple regression model 

Ch. 19: 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
7 Term break 

No classes 
 

8 Tue, Feb 28: 
Multiple regression model 

Ch.19: 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
Thu, Mar 2: 

Multiple regression model 
 

Ch.19: 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
9 Tue, Mar 7: 

Indirect associations and statistical 
interaction  

QUIZ 2 

Ch.17: 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
Thu, Mar 9: 

Indirect associations and statistical 
interaction 

Ch.17: 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
10 Tue, Mar 14: 

Logistic regression 
Ch.20: 

Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
Thu, Mar 16 

Logistic regression 
 

Ch.20: 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
11 Tue, Mar 21: 

Logistic regression 
Ch.21: 

Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
Thu, Mar 23: 

Logistic regression  
QUIZ 3 

Ch.21: 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
12 Tue, Mar 28: 

Non-linear relationships and other issues 
of the multiple regression models  

 

Handouts from Instructor 

Thu, Mar 30: 
Non-linear relationships and other issues 

of the multiple regression models 

Handouts from Instructor 



13 Tue, Apr 4 
Other methods of multivariate social 

statistics: overview 

Ch.16,18: 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
Thu, Apr 6: 

Other methods of multivariate social 
statistics: overview 

QUIZ 4 

Ch.16,18: 
Norris, G., Qureshi, F., Howitt, D., Cramer, D. 
(2012).  Introduction to Statistics with SPSS 

for Social Science. Routledge 
14 Tue, Apr 11 

Review of the material before the final 
exam 

Review all considered materials 

 


